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Florida voters support a path to citizenship

Raleigh, N.C. — This most recent poll finds that Florida voters do not clearly support one
political party over the other. While they like Republican Marco Rubio more than
Democrat Bill Nelson, they side with Democrats on issues concerning immigration, civil
unions, and gun laws.

Contrasting with President Obama’s approval rating of 48%, Florida voters are not as
impressed with their Democratic Senator, Bill Nelson, who is raking in a 38% approval
and 40% disapproval rating. Republican Senator Marco Rubio fares a little better than his
fellow colleague with an approval of 44% and a disapproval of 43%.

Diverging from his party on this particular issue, Marco Rubio scores a higher approval
of his stance on immigration (31%) than the former Republican Governor of Florida, Jeb
Bush, who is scraping in a mere 21% approval on this issue. Interestingly, even though
these politicians have been said to be vocal about their immigration views, 42% of
Florida voters are unsure of Rubio’s stance while 57% are unsure of Bush’s stance.

Overall, 53% of Floridians support legislation that would allow for a legal way for illegal
immigrants in American to become U.S. citizens while 31% oppose it.

When asked about their views on legal rights for same sex couples, 38% of Florida voters
think gay couples should be allowed to legally marry, 37% think gay couples should be
allowed to form civil unions but not marry, only 23% think there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple’s relationship and 2% were unsure.

More specific to Florida, 23% of voters support the domestic partnership bill in the
Florida legislature while 17% oppose it (60% of the voters were unsure of the
legislation).

“Florida voters support moving forward on the issues of immigration and gay rights,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “There’s pretty strong support for
a path to citizenship and for civil unions.”

PPP surveyed 500 Florida voters from March 15" to 18th. The margin of error is +/-
4.4%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political organization.
PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Florida Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 49%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Bill
Nelson’s job performance?

Approve

Disapprove..............40%
Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Marco Rubio's job performance?

Approve

Disapprove..............43%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jennifer Carroll?

Favorable........cccviiiii e 7%
Unfavorable ..., 24%
NOLSUIE ..o 69%
Do you support or oppose Marco Rubio’s
stance on immigration, or are you not sure
what it is?
SUPPOM .o 31%
OPPOSE .o 27%
NOE SUIE ..o 42%

Do you support or oppose Jeb Bush’s stance
on immigration, or are you not sure what it is?

SUPPOIT ettt 21%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiiiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e eeeeeeeees 22%
NOE SUIE ... S57%
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Do you support or oppose legislation that
would allow for a legal way for illegal
immigrants in America to become U.S.
citizens?

SUPPOIT ettt 53%
OPPOSE ..ceiiieieieiieeieeeeeieeeeeee ettt eeeeeeeees 31%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%

Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?
Gay couples should be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil
unions but NOt MArTY .........ceveiiiiiiiiieeeine 37

There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple's relationship

23%

NOLSUIE ..o
Do you support or oppose the domestic
partnership bill that has been proposed in the
Florida legislature?

SUPPOM .ot 23%
OPPOSE .ot 17%
NOE SUTE .. 60%

Would you support or oppose banning assault
weapons?

SUPPOIT ettt 47%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiieeiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e e e eeeeeeeeees 45%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Would you support or oppose Congress
passing stricter gun laws?

SUPPOM .ot 51%
OPPOSE .ot 43%
NOE SUTE .. 6%
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Q12 Generally speaking, if there was an election for
Congress today, would you vote for the
Democratic or Republican candidate from your

district?
Democrat ...........ccooeiiiiiiiiiii 46%
Republican..........coooiiieiiiiiii 43%
NOLSUIE ... 11%

Q13 How concerned would you say you are about
falling into a sinkhole: very concerned,
somewhat concerned, or not that concerned?

Very CONCErNed...........eeueeeianiiiieiieaee e eiieieeenn 13%
Somewhat concerned..........ccooeeevvviviiieieeeennnn, 21%
Not that concerned .............ooevvveeeeeieieieiiieeneenns 67%

Q14 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA. .......ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeen, 48%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 46%
Someone else/Don't remember ............vvvvvnnnes 5%

Q15 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 13%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccocoveiiiiiiiie 17%
MOErate.......covviieiiriic e 32%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoocvveeiinenenne 21%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeeereeneenieenieeeees 17%
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Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 42%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 37%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 22%

Q18 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiie e 12%
WHIEE .o 69%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovvvveeiiieee i 11%
Other. ..o 8%

Q19 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 36%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 38%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiii s 26%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Obama Approval Nelson Approval
Approve |49%  90% 9% 30% Approve | 38% 61% 15% 19%
Disapprove |48% 7% 89% 61% Disapprove [40% 17% 64% 39%
Not sure | 3% 2% 2% 9% Not sure [22% 22% 21% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Rubio Approval Carroll Favorability
Approve |44% 15% 78% 20% Favorable | 7% 8% % -
Disapprove |43% 69% 13% 54% Unfavorable | 24% 28% 21% 11%
Not sure [ 13% 16% 9% 26% Not sure | 69% 64% 2% 89%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Rubio Immigration Bush Immigration
Plan Plan
Support |31% 12% 52% 13% Support|21% 15% 29% 8%
Oppose | 27% 36% 18% 27% Oppose | 22% 33% 12% 8%
Not sure [42% 52% 30% 60% Not sure | 57% 53% 59% 85%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose Gay Marriage/Civ.
Path to Citizenship Unions/No
Support|53%  68%  40% 29% Recognition
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose |31% 19% 45% 13% Gay couples should [ 38% 60% 13% 59%
be allowed to legally
Not sure | 16% 13% 16% 57% marry
Gay couples should [ 37% 18% 59% 8%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no |23% 18% 28% 33%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 2% 4% 0% -
March 15-18, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 500 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Domestic Partner Bill Assault Weapons
Support|23%  32%  15% 11% Ban
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 17% 11% 250 2% Support |47% 70% 22% 56%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|60% 57%  60% 86% Oppose |45%  22%  69% 40%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 4%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose Generic Cong. Ballot
Stricter Gun Laws Democrat|46%  85% 8% 31%
9 80% 20% 56%
Support| 51% ° ° ° Republican |43% 1%  87% 38%
Y 14% 74% 44%
Oppose | 43% ° 0 0 Notsure|11%  14% 5% 31%
Not sure| 6% 6% 7% -
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2012 Vote Ideology
. | Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base [Obama[Romney remember Obama Approval
Concerned About Approve |49%  81% % 59% 17% 17%
Falling into Disapprove [48%  19% 22% 38% 75% 83%
i ?
Sinkhole Not sure| 3% - 1% 3% 8% -
Very concerned | 13% 18% 7% 14%
Somew hat | 21% 21% 19% 28%
concerned
Not that concerned | 67% 61% 74% 58%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Nelson Approval Rubio Approval
Approve [38%  50% 55% 49% 18% 13% Approve |44%  24% 28% 29% 2% 2%
Disapprove [40%  30% 20% 28% 51% 79% Disapprove (43%  67% 57% 55% 10% 25%
Not sure |22%  19% 25% 23% 31% 8% Not sure |13%  10% 15% 15% 19% 2%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

March 15-18, 2013 _
survey of 500 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Carroll Favorability Support/Oppose
Favorable | 7% 3% 12% 8% 5% 7% sfabni" Immigration
Unfavorable | 24%  36% 30% 23% 13% 23% Support|31%  18% 13% 29% 49% 43%
Not sure [69%  61% 59% 69% 82% 70% Oppose |27%  44% 29% 31% 13% 21%
Not sure [42%  39% 57% 40% 38% 36%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Bush Immigration Path to Citizenship
Plan Support|53%  63% 56% 64% 38% 35%
Support 21%  23% 6% 26% 25% 20% Oppose |31%  34% 25% 19% 45% 43%
Oppose|22%  33% 5% 20% 15% 2% Not sure |16% 4% 19% 17% 17% 22%
Not sure [57%  44% 69% 54% 60% 58%
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gay Marriage/Civ. Support/Oppose
Unions/No Domestic Partner Bill
Recognition Support|23%  21% 37% 26% 12% 15%
0, )0/ 0, 0 )0/ 0/
Gay couples should [38%  60% 63% 44% 9% 14% Oppose |17%  28% 120 120 16% 27%
be allowed to legally
marry Not sure |60%  51% 51% 62% 2% 58%
Gay couples should |37%  14% 10% 39% 64% 46%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|23%  20% 23% 16% 24% 40%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 2% 6% 4% 0% 2% -
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Assault Weapons Stricter Gun Laws
Ban Support|51%  72% 68% 61% 30% 17%
() 0/ 0, 0, 0/ 0
Support|47%  55% 68% 54% 34% 17% Oppose |43%  28% 17% 34% 61% 82%
0, 0/ 0/ 0 0y 0/
Oppose [45%  39% 16% 41% 57% 78% Not sure| 6% R 15% 5% 9% 206
Not sure | 8% 6% 16% 5% 9% 5%

March 15-18, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Generic Cong. Ballot Concerned About
Democrat |46%  82% 72% 58% 9% 9% Falling into
Sinkhole?
Republican | 43% 9% 18% 28% 80% 86% Very concerned 26% 17% 12% 8% 2%
Notsure|11% % 10% 1% 11% 5% Somew hat 19% 23% 26% 13% 16%
concerned
Not that concerned 55% 60% 62% 79% 80%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Nelson Approval
Approve [49% 53% 45% Approve | 38% 37% 39%
Disapprove [48% 44% 53% Disapprove [40% 34% 46%
Not sure | 3% 3% 2% Not sure [ 22% 29% 15%

March 15-18, 2013

survey of 500 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Rubio Approval Carroll Favorability
Approve |[44% 39% 49% Favorable | 7% 5% 9%
Disapprove | 43% 44% 42% Unfavorable | 24% 20% 29%
Not sure |13% 17% 9% Not sure | 69% 5% 62%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Rubio Immigration Bush Immigration
Plan Plan
Support|31% 28% 34% Support|21% 16% 27%
Oppose |[27% 28% 27% Oppose [22% 20% 24%
Not sure |42% 44% 39% Not sure | 57% 64% 49%
March 15-18, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
Path to Citizenship

Support
Oppose

Not sure

53% 51% 55%
31% 27% 34%
16% 21% 11%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should
be allowed to legally
marry

Gay couples should
be allowed to form
civil unions but not

marry

There should be no
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

38% 40% 36%

37% 34% 39%

23% 22% 24%

2% 4% 0%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
Domestic Partner Bill

Support
Oppose

Not sure

23% 24%  22%
17% 15% 20%
60% 61% 58%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
Assault Weapons
Ban

Support
Oppose

Not sure

47% 53% 41%
45% 36% 55%
8% 11% 4%

March 15-18, 2013

survey of 500 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman

Man

Support/Oppose
Stricter Gun Laws

Support|51% 57% 44%
Oppose [43% 35% 52%

Base |Woman| Man

Gender

Generic Cong. Ballot

Democrat | 46%
Republican |43% 40% 46%
Not sure |11% 7% 14%

52% 40%

Not sure | 6% 9% 4%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Concerned About
Falling into
Sinkhole?

Very concerned | 13% 15% 10%
Somew hat | 21% 24% 17%
concerned

67% 61% 73%

Not that concerned

Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Obama Approval
Approve [49%

Disapprove |48%

Not sure | 3%

78% 18% 47%
20% 78% 51%
2% 4% 2%

March 15-18, 2013

survey of 500 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Rubio Approval

Nelson Approval
Approve [ 38% 52% 22% 37% Approve |44% 22% 69% 45%
Disapprove | 40% 24% 55% 43% Disapprove |43% 61% 21% 44%
Not sure | 22% 24% 23% 20% Not sure [ 13% 17% 9% 12%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose

Carroll Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable | 2

Not sure | 69%

7%
20%
74%

6%
22%
2%

8%
28%
64%

7%
4%

Rubio Immigration
Plan

Support|31% 16% 45% 37%
Oppose |27% 33% 19% 29%
Not sure [42% 51% 37% 34%

March 15-18, 2013

survey of 500 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Bush Immigration Path to Citizenship
Plan Support|53% 57% 45% 58%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Support [21% 14% 30% 20% Oppose |31% 30% 35% 25%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 22% 27% 16% 22% Not sure | 16% 13% 20% 17%
Not sure |57% 58% 55% 58%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Gay Marriage/Civ. Support/Oppose
Unions/No Domestic Partner Bill
Recognition Support | 23% 27% 15% 27%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Gay couples should | 38% 48% 21% 43% Oppose |17% 12% 24% 17%
be allowed to legally
marry Not sure [ 60% 61% 60% 56%
Gay couples should |37% 24% 53% 37%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [23% 23% 25% 21%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 2% 4% 0% -

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Assault Weapons Stricter Gun Law's
Ban Support|51% 66% 30% 52%
Support [47% 63% 32% 38% Oppose | 43% 26% 65% 26%
Oppose |45% 30% 59% 55% Not sure| 6% 8% 5% 3%
Not sure | 8% 7% 9% 8%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Generic Cong. Ballot Concerned About
Democrat | 46% 80% 11% 33% g?:linhgo:gt?o
Republican | 43% 14% 85% 87% Very concerned |13% 20% 6% 8%
Notsure | 11% 6% 4% 29% Somewhat | 21% 26% 16% 16%
concerned
Not that concerned [67% 54% 78% 75%
March 15-18, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 500 Florida voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Obama Approval Nelson Approval
Approve [49% 62% 42% 80% 46% Approve | 38% 47% 34% 48% 51%
Disapprove [48% 35% 56% 14% 51% Disapprove [40% 30% 45% 16% 35%
Not sure | 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% Not sure [22% 23%  22% 35% 13%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Rubio Approval Carroll Favorability
Approve [44% 34% 49% 17% 51% Favorable [ 7% 4% % 11% 12%
Disapprove |43% 51% 38% 67% 44% Unfavorable | 24% 36% 19% 32% 40%
Not sure [ 13% 16% 13% 16% 5% Not sure | 69% 60% 74% 57% 48%
March 15-18, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White [American [Other Base |Hispanic |White [American [Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Rubio Immigration Bush Immigration
Plan Plan
Support [31% 26% 34% 7% 37% Support|21% 15% 25% 4% 16%
Oppose | 27% 42%  23% 37% 31% Oppose | 22% 25% 18% 32% 39%
Not sure | 42% 32% 43% 57% 32% Not sure |57% 61% 57% 64%  45%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Support/Oppose Gay Marriage/Civ.
Path to Citizenship Unions/No
Support |53% 58% 51% 65% 51% Recognition
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose |31% 32%  32% 2206 28% Gay couples should | 38% 48%  38% 25% 43%
be allowed to legally
Not sure | 16% 10% 17% 14% 21% marry
Gay couples should | 37% 33% 39% 16% 50%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [23% 19% 22% 54% 7%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 2% - 2% 5% -
March 15-18, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Domestic Partner Bill Assault Weapons
Support [23% 20% 22% 22% 34% Ban
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose |17% 22%  16% 21%  17% Support |47% 60% 43% 78%  25%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure [60%  58% 62% 57%  49% Oppose|45%  28%  51% 13%  59%
Not sure | 8% 12% 6% 10% 16%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Support/Oppose Generic Cong. Ballot
Stricter Gun Laws Democrat|[46%  52% 39% 93%  43%
Support [51% 73% 44% 82% 37% .
Republican [43% 39% 50% 3% 42%
Oppose [43% 24% 50% 11% 53%
Not sure [11% 9% 11% 1% 16%
Not sure | 6% 3% 6% 8% 10%
March 15-18, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Age
African- 18to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic |White |American |Other Base 45 65 |than 65
Cor_]cer_ned About Obama Approval
Falling into
Sinkhole? Approve [49% 57% 44% 47%
Very concerned |13% 7%  11% 33% 7% Disapprove |48% 42% 52% 51%
Somew hat [ 21% 13% 21% 17% 30% Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 2%
concerned
Not that concerned |67% 80% 68% 50% 63%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Nelson Approval Rubio Approval
Approve [38% 38% 36% 41% Approve [44% 43% 41% 49%
Disapprove [40% 40% 42% 36% Disapprove [43% 48% 44% 34%
Not sure |22% 22% 22% 23% Not sure (13% 9% 15% 17%

March 15-18, 2013

survey of 500 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Carroll Favorability Support/Oppose
Favorable| 7% 8% 5% 8% E:Jaaio Immigration
Unfavorable [24% 26% 21% 26% Support|31% 29%  32% 30%
Not sure |69% 66% 74% 66% Oppose |27% 28% 28% 26%
Not sure [42% 43% 40% 44%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Bush Immigration Path to Citizenship
Plan Support|53% 54% 52%  52%
Support|21% 20% 18% 27% Oppose |31% 32% 32% 27%
Oppose|22% 20% 24%  22% Notsure [16% 14% 16%  21%
Not sure |57% 61% 58% 51%

March 15-18, 2013

survey of 500 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Gay Marriage/Civ. Support/Oppose
Unions/No Domestic Partner Bill
Recognition Support|23% 25% 22%  22%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Gay couples should [38% 48% 29% 37% Oppose |17% 16% 21% 14%
be allowed to legally
marry Not sure [60% 60% 57% 63%
Gay couples should [37% 31% 41% 38%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no[23% 21% 26% 23%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 2% - 4% 2%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Assault Weapons Stricter Gun Laws
Ban Support|51% 45% 49%  59%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Support|47% 38% 45% 61% Oppose |43% 47%  48% 31%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose [45% 52% 51% 30% Notsure| 6% 7% 3% 9%
Not sure| 8% 11% 4% 9%
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Not that concerned

67%

69%

69%

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Generic Cong. Ballot Concerned About
Democrat|46% 56% 38%  45% Falling into
Sinkhole?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Republican |43% 35% 50%  45% Very concerned |13% 13% 10%  15%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure 11% 9% 12%  10% Somewhat|21% 19% 20%  23%
concerned

62%
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